
 

 

Valid 31st May – 12th August 2024 

Dublin – Cavan - Enniskillen - Lough Derg 

Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Monday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Dublin (Bus Aras) 09.30  

Bus Eireann  
Dublin – Airport – Cavan - Donegal Express 
Service Number 30 

Dublin Airport (Atrium Rd, Zone 10) 09.50  

Virginia (Main Street) 10.55  

Cavan Town (Bus Station)  11.25 

Cavan Town (Bus Station) 11.35  

Butlersbridge 11.42  

Belturbet (Post Office) 11.52  

Derrylin (opp Market Square) 12.05  

Bellanaleck (Northbound Stop) 12.17  

Enniskillen Bus Station  12.25 

Enniskillen Bus Station 13.00  Bus Eireann Lough Derg Services 
Service No 486* Lough Derg  14.05 

 

Lough Derg – Enniskillen – Cavan - Dublin 

Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Monday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Lough Derg 11.00  

Bus Eireann Lough Derg Services 
Service No 486* 

Pettigo  11.10 

Pettigo 11.15  

Enniskillen Bus Station  12.20 

Enniskillen Bus Station 12.35   
Bus Eireann  
Donegal – Cavan – Airport – Dublin Express  
Service Number 30 

Cavan Town (Bus Station)  13.25 

Cavan Town (Bus Station) 13.35  

Virginia (Main Street) 14.05  

Dublin Airport (Atrium Rd, Zone 10)  15.10 

Dublin (Bus Aras)  15.30 

 
 
NOTE:   
 
*Bus Eireann Shuttle Bus Service No 486 operates Friday to Monday inclusive 
 

The best option for using this Shuttle Bus service is to:  
Arrive Lough Derg Friday – Depart Sunday 
or arrive Lough Derg Saturday – Depart Monday 
 

If you arrive using this service on a Sunday or Monday there is no return service on Tuesday or Wednesday to Enniskillen 
 

FARES: (subject to change) 

Busaras, Dublin / Enniskillen         €21.50 Single   €32.00 Return 

Enniskillen / Lough Derg  €12.00 Single   €21.00 Return 

Free Travel Passes are valid on all Bus Eireann services. 


